Date of Raising Funds February 21, 2025 

(Company has allotted 19,08,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 

each, for cash, at a price of Rs. 75/- per Equity Share (including a share 

premium of Rs. 65/- per Equity Share) aggregating to Rs. 14,31,00,000 

(Rupees Fourteen Crore Thirty-One Lakh only) on preferential basis to 

Non-Promoters / Public) 

Amount Raised (in Rs. Lakhs) Rs. 1431  

Report filed for Half year & Year ended March 31, 2025 

Monitoring Agency Not Applicable 

Monitoring Agency Name, if Applicable Not Applicable 

Is there a Deviation/Variation in use of funds